
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/17/13 1st Payment 16,492,842

2nd Payment 17,152,555
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 17,838,658

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 18,552,204

5th Payment 19,294,292

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 20,066,064

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 20,868,706

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 21,703,455

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 22,571,593

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 23,474,456

6 04/20/13 Sat $40,583,804 $95,607,887 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 10.9% 44.8% 11th Payment 24,413,435

7 04/24/13 Wed $44,278,652 $115,968,320 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 11.9% 51.3% 12th Payment 25,389,972

8 04/27/13 Sat $51,345,324 $139,396,208 $140,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.532 13.6% 57.9% 13th Payment 26,405,571

9 05/01/13 Wed $53,202,316 $163,828,070 $165,000,000 $107,700,000.00 1.532 14.1% 63.9% 14th Payment 27,461,794

10 05/04/13 Sat $64,234,610 $193,831,013 $191,000,000 $124,300,000.00 1.536 16.7% 69.9% 15th Payment 28,560,266

11 05/08/13 Wed $77,911,916 $229,703,573 $222,000,000 $144,500,000.00 1.536 19.9% 75.9% 16th Payment 29,702,676

12 05/11/13 Sat $93,628,856 $279,029,032 $270,000,000 $171,900,000.00 1.571 23.4% 81.6% 17th Payment 30,890,783

13 05/15/13 Wed $180,270,170 $363,921,142 $360,000,000 $229,200,000.00 1.571 40.2% 89.0% 18th Payment 32,126,415

14 05/18/13 Sat $543,150,357 $627,983,040 $600,000,000 $376,900,000.00 1.592 78.8% 97.7% 19th Payment 33,411,471

15 05/22/13 Wed $651,676,665 $938,970,236 $925,000,000 $581,000,000.00 1.592 84.4% 99.6% 20th Payment 34,747,930

16 05/25/13 Sat $1,086,300,713 $1,457,364,758 $0.00 1.592 95.5% 100.0% 21st Payment 36,137,847

17 05/29/13 Wed $1,303,353,329 $2,079,339,151 $0.00 1.592 97.6% 100.0% 22nd Payment 37,583,361

18 06/01/13 Sat $1,738,081,141 $2,908,770,386 $0.00 1.592 99.3% 100.0% 23rd Payment 39,086,695

19 06/05/13 Wed $1,824,694,661 $3,779,534,536 $0.00 1.592 99.5% 100.0% 24th Payment 40,650,163

20 06/08/13 Sat $2,259,505,483 $4,857,795,142 $0.00 1.592 99.8% 100.0% 25th Payment 42,276,170

21 06/12/13 Wed $2,372,103,059 $5,989,788,537 $0.00 1.592 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 43,967,217

27th Payment 45,725,905

28th Payment 47,554,941

29th Payment 49,457,139

30th Payment 51,435,425

Total 925,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/17/2013


